Form PTO-1595	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex 102478678)NLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	Y Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Takayuki HONDA	Name:TEAC CORPORATION		
	I towned Address.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 Merger	3-7-3, Naka-cho, Musashino-shi		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:		
	Tokyo, Japan		
Uther			
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: May 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	May 23, 2003		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) しいしりつ 43		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Yo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the s		
Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:		
575 Madison Avennue Street Address:	50-1290		
15th Floor IP Department			
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Brian S. Myers	June 11, 2003		

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DA

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

06/19/2003 ECUUPER

01 FC:8021

104602Bdocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

ASSIGNMENT

		Docket No.:	WISEL 20.400
	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a cert		
	AND INFORMATION STORING APP	ARATUS EQUIPPED THEREWITH	
for which			
(check one)	[X] an application is being filed concurrent		
		d States was filed on	
	and given Application Serial No.		
and WHEREAS, TEA	C Corporation		
	at 3-7-3, Naka-cho, Musashino-shi,		
	Tokyo, Japan		ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining th	e entire right, title and interest in, to and under t	he said invention and the said application.	
assign, transfer and set ov under the said invention, a States which may be granlimitation, all applications to the United States, toget States application under the international agreement or property protection, including any country or countries ASSIGNOR aut countries foreign to the United States.	er, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg- and the said United States application and all div- ted thereon and all reissues and extensions there is for patents, utility models, and designs which not her with the right to file such applications and the ne Patent Laws of the United States, the Internation in the domestic laws of the country in which any ding, without limitation, patents, utility models, is foreign to the United States and all extensions thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paternatic States, whose duty it is to issue patents or a	assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presental representatives and assigns, the entire right, title a visions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Foof; and all applications for industrial property protecting the right to claim for the same the priority rights derivitional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Prosuch application is filed, as may be applicable; and a inventor's certificates and designs which may be grant, renewals and reissues thereof; Into and Trademarks of the United States, and any Off other evidence or forms of industrial property protections are also assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the trademarks and assigns.	and interest in, to and Patents of the United etion, including, without try or countries foreign wed from said United operty, or any other all forms of industrial anted for said invention ficial of any country or etion on applications as
ASSIGNOR corexecute, any agreement in		ey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not exc	ecuted, and will not
any facts known respecting foreign applications, make	g said invention, and testify in any legal proceed	cate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reprinting, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, copossible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lountries.	ontinuing, reissue and
Full name of sole or fir			
Inventor's Signature	Takec yeeki Honda	Date 23/5/2003	····
Residence Toky Post Office Address	yo, Japán Villa Musashino 102, 4-4-9, Sak	Citizenship	
Post Office Address	Tokyo, Japan	ai, wusasiiiio-siii	
	int inventor, if any		
Residence	ature	Citizanshin	
Post Office Address		Cruzensinp	
1 03t Office Address			

1

11110082.35

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 014181 FRAME: 0193